
• 

7trica-tern °apartment 
azawire angular 

OCandlikat oarision a7 &arhi oleassan 03arki 

 

Ph: No. 0722-716562 

No. TC/G-55/ 	6  g 
	 G.H Sarki, Dated: 	- 2017 

CORRIGENDUM.  

The Tender Notice was called vide this office letter No: TC/G-55/872, 
Dated: 14.02.2017 and the date of opening fixed on 09.03.2017 for the work "Rehabilitation of 
Kandhkot Branch RD-0 to 118 & Remodeling of Suhriayni Distry RD-0 to 40 & Extension of 
Suhriyani Distry RD-40 to 60". 

The above tender notice issued for publication in news papers and hosting on 
website and the date of opening of tender fixed on 09.03.2017, as the tender published in news 
paper on 24.02.2017, hence the required minimum period of 15 days is not achieved as per 
SPPRA Rules 2010 is now postponed. 

Due to above details/variation the next date will be received/extended as under:- 

/ 
Attempt Last Date of Receiving Bid 

Documents 
Date of Opening 

1 st Attempt 29.03.2017 30.03.2017 @ 3:00 PM 
2nd  Attempt 1 	04.04.2017 05.04.2017 @ 3:00 PM 

All other terms & condition will remain same. 

(Asadtellah 03ha7kh) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(IRRIGATION) KANDHKOT DIVISION 
@ GARHI HASSAN SARKI 

Cony f.w.cs to the:- 
1. The Secretary Information & Technology Department Government of Sindh Secretariat 

06 Karachi for vide publicity on web-site. 

2. The Director information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of 
Sindh ock No: 95/96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi, for publication in leading Sindhi, 
Urd and English Newspapers. 

3. e Chief Engineer, Irrigation Gudu Barrage Region Sukkur. 

4. The Director Sindh Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi for hoisting on 
authority's web-site. 

5. The Superintending Engineer, Desert Pat Feeder Circle, Sukkur. 

6. Copy to Notice Board. 

rj 

(Asadullah 03haikh) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

(IRRIGATION) KANDHKOT DIVISION 
@ GARHI HASSAN SARKI 


	Page 1

